THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CHAIR
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 S?H(;D\ilhglgsf)%l‘é)l’ilg
BOSTON, MA 02114 JOSEPH A MARKEY
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 ANGELA C. McCONNEY

mass.gov/csc PAUL M. STEIN
MAURA T. HEALEY -8

GOVERNOR GENERAL COUNSEL

ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL

LT. GOVERNOR DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

OFFICE MANAGER
MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 3/ 24/ 25 through 3/28/25

Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s
main phone number)

Monday, March 24, 2025

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CHAIR

MAURA T. HEALEY

GOVERNOR

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL

LT. GOVERNOR

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 S?H(;D&legsf)%l‘é)l’ilg
BOSTON, MA 02114 JOSEPH A MARKEY
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 ANGELA C. McCONNEY

PAUL M. STEIN
mass.gov/csc

GENERAL COUNSEL
ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL
CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

OFFICE MANAGER
MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 3/ 24/ 25 through 3/28/25
Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s

main bhone number,
P

Tuesday, March 25, 2025

9:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

C-24-196

1-25-063

G2-24-185

B2-25-064

D1-25-051

D-25-053

G1-25-054

D-25-057

Osinubi v. EOHHS
Full Hearing (in Person)
SCD

Investigation RE: Boston Fire Department Hiring Cycle for
Military Veterans

Show Cause Conference (via V'ideo Conference)

CCB

Cobb v. Department of Correction
Status Conference (via 1 ideo Conference)
CCB

Flaherty v. Boston Fire Department
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
PMS

Stephens v. City of Fall River
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Rodriguez-Pena v. Department of Public Health
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Beaubrun v. Boston Police Department
Pre-Hearing Conference (via 1 ideo Conference)
CCB

Ventura v. City of Chelsea
Pre-Hearing Conference (via 1 ideo Conference)
CCB



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CHAIR
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 S?&&%?g%%%&%i
BOSTON, MA 02114 JOSEPH A MARKEY
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 ANGELA C. McCONNEY

mass.gov/csc PAUL M. STEIN
MAURA T. HEALEY -8

GOVERNOR GENERAL COUNSEL

ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL

LT. GOVERNOR DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

OFFICE MANAGER
MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 3/ 24/ 25 through 3/28/25

Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s
main phone number)

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

9:30 AM G1-25-002  Touchette v. Department of Correction
Full Hearing (in Person)
ACM

Thursday, March 27, 2025

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

Friday, March 28, 2025
9:30 AM G1-25-003 Rivera v. City of New Bedford
Full Hearing (in Person)
PMS

(Lo be held at UMASS School of Law; 333 Faunce Corner Road, N. Dartmonth, N.A)



	Hearing Docket for the Period 3/24/25 through 3/28/25
	Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s main phone number)
	Hearing Docket for the Period 3/24/25 through 3/28/25
	Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s main phone number)
	Hearing Docket for the Period 3/24/25 through 3/28/25
	Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission’s main phone number)

