

LT. GOVERNOR

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 BOSTON, MA 02114 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc **CHAIR** CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS SHAWN C. DOOLEY JOSEPH A. MARKEY ANGELA C. McCONNEY PAUL M. STEIN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

> OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 3/24/25 through 3/28/25
Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Monday, March 24, 2025

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 BOSTON, MA 02114 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc **CHAIR** CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS

SHAWN C. DOOLEY JOSEPH A. MARKEY ANGELA C. McCONNEY PAUL M. STEIN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

> OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL LT. GOVERNOR

Hearing Docket for the Period 3/24/25 through 3/28/25

Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Tuesday, March 25, 2025

9:30 AM	C-24-196	Osinubi v. EOHHS Full Hearing (in Person) SCD
8:00 AM	I-25-063	Investigation RE: Boston Fire Department Hiring Cycle for Military Veterans Show Cause Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
8:30 AM	G2-24-185	Cobb v. Department of Correction Status Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
9:30 AM	B2-25-064	Flaherty v. Boston Fire Department Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) PMS
10:00 AM	D1-25-051	Stephens v. City of Fall River Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
10:45 AM	D-25-053	Rodriguez-Pena v. Department of Public Health Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
11:30 AM	G1-25-054	Beaubrun v. Boston Police Department Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
1:00 PM	D-25-057	Ventura v. City of Chelsea Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB



LT. GOVERNOR

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 BOSTON, MA 02114 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc **CHAIR** CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS

SHAWN C. DOOLEY JOSEPH A. MARKEY ANGELA C. McCONNEY PAUL M. STEIN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

> OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 3/24/25 through 3/28/25

Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

9:30 AM G1-25-002

Touchette v. Department of Correction

Full Hearing (in Person)

ACM

Thursday, March 27, 2025

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

Friday, March 28, 2025

9:30 AM G1-25-003

Rivera v. City of New Bedford Full Hearing (in Person) PMS

(To be held at UMASS School of Law; 333 Faunce Corner Road, N. Dartmouth, MA)